the treatment of such contributions. The amendment
distinguishes between contributions that are linked to
service only in the period in which they arise and those
linked to service in more than one period. The objective
of the amendment is to simplify the accounting for
contributions that are independent of the number of years of
employee service, for example employee contributions that
are calculated according to a fi xed percentage of salary.
Entities with plans that require contributions that vary with
service will be required to recognise the benefi t of those
contributions over employee’s working lives.

New and revised IFRSs in issue but not yet effective  (continued)

FIN
A

N
C

IA
LS  |  So

uth A
frican B

ro
ad

casting
 C

o
rp

o
ratio

n [SO
C

] Ltd
   |   SA

B
C

 A
nnual R

ep
o

rt 2014 | 2015

108

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIALS STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015 (CONTINUED)NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIALS STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

4   Restatements in respect of Errors and Changes in Accounting Policy
 GROUP

2014 2013
 Previously

Reported
 Adjust-

ments
 Restated  Previously

Reported
 Adjust-

ments
 Restated

 R'000  R'000  R'000  R'000  R'000  R'000
ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment (i)  1 385 016  53 385  1 438 401  1 611 934  48 585  1 660 519
Computer software (i)  90 103  153 982  244 085  163 491  126 599  290 090
Investment property (i)  9 220  -  9 220  17 978  (8 541)  9 437
Deferred tax asset (vi)  194 177  (76 475)  117 702  -
Total non-current assets  130 892  166 643
Programme, fi lm and sports rights (x)  726 733  (33 542)  693 191  657 359  (26 159)  631 200
Trade and other receivables (v), (vii), (viii)  1 065 261  (125 897)  939 364  851 591  (11 811)  839 780
Total current assets  (159 439)  (37 970)
Impact on Assets  (28 547)  128 673
LIABILITIES

Non-current employee benefi ts (ii)  (937 938)  (54 101)  (992 039)  (864 350)  (64 304)  (928 654)
Deferred tax liability  -  (278 426)  227 540  (50 886)
Deferred Government Grants (iii), (iv)  (296 488)  (67 566)  (364 054)  (292 142)  (55 077)  (347 219)
Impact on non-current liabilities  (121 667)  108 159
Trade and Other Payables (ix), (x)  (681 307)  53 388  (627 919)  (670 665)  37 698  (632 967)
Current portion of deferred government grants (iii), (iv)  (120 924)  11 957  (108 967)  (93 625)  (47 648)  (141 273)
Tax Payable (vi)  (370 439)  15 693  (354 746)
Deferred Income (v), (viii), (xi)  (201 509)  19 078  (182 431)  (86 028)  16 527  (69 501)
Total current liabilities  100 116  6 577
Impact on liabilities  (21 551)  114 736
Impact on assets and Liabilities  (50 098)  243 409
INCOME STATEMENT
Revenue (iii), (iv), (ix)  7 069 441  (74 883)  6 994 558
Amortisation of Programme,fi lm and sports rights (x)  (1 328 069)  77 450  (1 250 619)
Impairment of programme, fi lm and sports rights (x)  (9 978)  580  (9 398)
Amortisation of computer software (i), (x)  (76 713)  26 240  (50 473)
Broadcast costs (x)  (340 109)  (22 957)  (363 066)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment (i), (x)  (308 889)  29 231  (279 658)
Other expenses- Operational (i), (x)  (482 598)  (18 981)  (501 579)
Other expenses- Personnel (x)  (68 218)  (1 053)  (69 271)
Other profi ts and losses (i)  302  (29 431)  (29 129)
Other income (vii)  171 791  7 467  179 258
Signal distribution and linking costs (x)  (554 456)  (715)  (555 171)
Impairment of trade and other receivables (v)  30 479  18 381  48 860
Employee Compensation and Benefi t Expenses (ii), (x)  (2 513 718)  (16 513)  (2 530 231)
Impact on Operating profi t/(loss) before fi nance costs
and tax

 (5 184)

Income Tax expense (vi)  182 640  (288 323)  (105 683)
Impact on Profi t/(loss) for the year  (293 507)

Impact on Total comprehensive income (loss) for the
year

 (293 507)

EQUITY
Cumulative impact on opening retained earnings  243 409
Retained earnings  2 379 328  (50 098)  2 329 230  1 528 114  243 409  1 771 523

109

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIALS STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015 (CONTINUED)NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIALS STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

4   Restatements in respect of Errors and Changes in Accounting Policy (continued)
 COMPANY

2014 2013
 Previously

Reported
 Adjust-

ments
 Restated  Previously

Reported
 Adjust-

ments
 Restated

 R'000  R'000  R'000  R'000  R'000  R'000
ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment (i)  1 385 016  53 385  1 438 401  1 611 934  48 585  1 660 519
Computer software (i)  90 103  153 982  244 085  163 491  126 599  290 090
Investment property (i)  9 220  -  9 220  17 978  (8 541)  9 437
Deferred tax asset (vi)  194 177  (76 475)  117 702  -  -  -
Total non-current assets  130 892  166 643
Programme, fi lm and sports rights (x)  726 733  (33 542)  693 191  657 359  (26 159)  631 200
Trade and other receivables (v), (vii), (viii)  1 070 660  (125 897)  944 763  852 197  (11 811)  840 386
Total current assets  (159 439)  (37 970)
Impact on Assets  (28 547)  128 673
LIABILITIES

Non-current employee benefi ts (ii)  (937 938)  (54 101)  (992 039)  (864 350)  (64 304)  (928 654)
Deferred tax liability  -  (278 426)  227 540  (50 886)
Deferred Government Grants (iii), (iv)  (296 488)  (67 566)  (364 054)  (292 142)  (55 077)  (347 219)
Impact on non-current liabilities  (121 667)  108 159
Trade and Other Payables (ix), (x)  (676 189)  53 388  (622 801)  (654 773)  37 698  (617 075)
Current portion of deferred government grants (iii), (iv)  (120 924)  11 957  (108 967)  (93 625)  (47 648)  (141 273)
Tax Payable (vi)  (370 094)  15 348  (354 746)
Deferred income (v), (viii), (xi)  (201 509)  19 078  (182 431)  (86 028)  16 527  (69 501)
Total current liabilities  99 771  6 577
Impact on liabilities  (21 896)  114 736
Impact on assets and Liabilities  (50 443)  243 409
INCOME STATEMENT
Revenue (iii), (iv), (ix)  7 069 441  (74 883)  6 994 558
Amortisation of Programme,fi lm and sports rights (x)  (1 328 069)  77 450  (1 250 619)
Impairment of Programme, fi lm and sports rights (x)  (9 978)  580  (9 398)
Amortisation of computer software (i), (x)  (76 713)  26 240  (50 473)
Broadcast costs (x)  (340 109)  (22 957)  (363 066)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment (i), (x)  (308 889)  29 231  (279 658)
Other expenses- Operational (i), (x)  (481 609)  (18 981)  (500 590)
Other expenses- Personnel (x)  (68 212)  (1 053)  (69 265)
Other profi ts and losses (i)  302  (29 431)  (29 129)
Other income (vii)  175 310  7 467  182 777
Signal distribution and linking costs (x)  (554 456)  (715)  (555 171)
Impairment of trade and other receivables (v)  30 479  18 381  48 860
Employee Compensation and Benefi t Expenses (ii), (x)  (2 513 718)  (16 513)  (2 530 231)
Impact on Operating profi t/(loss) before fi nance costs
and tax

 (5 184)

Income tax expense  182 877  (288 668)  (105 791)
Impact on Profi t/(loss) for the year  (293 852)

Impact on Total comprehensive income (loss) for the
year

 (293 852)

EQUITY
Cumulative impact on opening retained earnings  243 409
Retained earnings  2 364 028  (50 443)  2 313 585  1 514 121  243 409  1 757 530

FIN
A

N
C

IA
LS  |  So

uth A
frican B

ro
ad

casting
 C

o
rp

o
ratio

n [SO
C

] Ltd
   |   SA

B
C

 A
nnual R

ep
o

rt 2014 | 2015

110

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIALS STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015 (CONTINUED)NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIALS STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

4   Restatements in respect of Errors and Changes in Accounting Policy (continued)
GROUP AND COMPANY

2014 2013
 Adjustments

 R'000  R'000

(i)   Restatements in respect of property, plant and equipment and computer software
Prior Period Restatement:  In the current period, the project commenced during the prior period to conduct a verifi cation of